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HR 2353
Volunteer Responder Incentive Protection Reauthorization Act of 2011

Congress: 112 (2011–2013, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Taxation
Introduced: Jun 24, 2011
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.  (Jun 24, 2011) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-bill/2353 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Larson, John B. [D-CT-1] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: CT   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (44 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Baldwin, Tammy [D-WI-2] D · WI Jun 24, 2011

Rep. Latham, Tom [R-IA-4] R · IA Jun 24, 2011

Rep. Reichert, David G. [R-WA-8] R · WA Jun 24, 2011

Rep. Michaud, Michael H. [D-ME-2] D · ME Aug 1, 2011

Rep. Holden, Tim [D-PA-17] D · PA Sep 15, 2011

Rep. Richardson, Laura [D-CA-37] D · CA Sep 15, 2011

Rep. Sutton, Betty [D-OH-13] D · OH Sep 15, 2011

Rep. Courtney, Joe [D-CT-2] D · CT Oct 5, 2011

Rep. Filner, Bob [D-CA-51] D · CA Oct 5, 2011

Rep. Gutierrez, Luis V. [D-IL-4] D · IL Oct 5, 2011

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Oct 5, 2011

Rep. Petri, Thomas E. [R-WI-6] R · WI Oct 5, 2011

Rep. Walberg, Tim [R-MI-7] R · MI Oct 5, 2011

Rep. King, Peter T. [R-NY-3] R · NY Oct 31, 2011

Rep. Bishop, Timothy H. [D-NY-1] D · NY Nov 3, 2011

Rep. Gosar, Paul A. [R-AZ-1] R · AZ Nov 3, 2011

Rep. Miller, Brad [D-NC-13] D · NC Nov 3, 2011

Rep. Murphy, Christopher [D-CT-5] D · CT Nov 3, 2011

Rep. Braley, Bruce L. [D-IA-1] D · IA Nov 4, 2011

Rep. Meehan, Patrick [R-PA-7] R · PA Nov 4, 2011

Rep. Thompson, Mike [D-CA-1] D · CA Dec 1, 2011

Rep. Boswell, Leonard L. [D-IA-3] D · IA Dec 16, 2011

Rep. Hinchey, Maurice D. [D-NY-22] D · NY Dec 16, 2011

Rep. Loebsack, David [D-IA-2] D · IA Dec 16, 2011

Rep. Pascrell, Bill, Jr. [D-NJ-8] D · NJ Dec 16, 2011

Rep. Platts, Todd Russell [R-PA-19] R · PA Dec 16, 2011

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR Jan 24, 2012

Rep. Tonko, Paul [D-NY-21] D · NY Feb 7, 2012

Rep. Kind, Ron [D-WI-3] D · WI Feb 27, 2012

Rep. Ackerman, Gary L. [D-NY-5] D · NY Mar 28, 2012

Rep. Gibbs, Bob [R-OH-18] R · OH Apr 17, 2012

Rep. Paul, Ron [R-TX-14] R · TX Apr 27, 2012

Rep. King, Steve [R-IA-5] R · IA May 7, 2012

Rep. Johnson, Bill [R-OH-6] R · OH May 8, 2012

Rep. Pingree, Chellie [D-ME-1] D · ME May 15, 2012

Rep. McIntyre, Mike [D-NC-7] D · NC May 18, 2012

Rep. Richmond, Cedric L. [D-LA-2] D · LA May 30, 2012

Rep. Cassidy, Bill [R-LA-6] R · LA May 31, 2012

Rep. Clay, Wm. Lacy [D-MO-1] D · MO Jun 26, 2012

Rep. DeLauro, Rosa L. [D-CT-3] D · CT Jul 11, 2012

Rep. Harris, Andy [R-MD-1] R · MD Sep 13, 2012
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Fitzpatrick, Michael G. [R-PA-8] R · PA Sep 19, 2012

Rep. Schrader, Kurt [D-OR-5] D · OR Oct 9, 2012

Rep. Gerlach, Jim [R-PA-6] R · PA Nov 13, 2012

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Ways and Means Committee House Referred To Jun 24, 2011

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Taxation

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

112 S 933 Related bill May 10, 2011: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.

Summary  (as of Jun 24, 2011) 

Volunteer Responder Incentive Protection Reauthorization Act of 2011 - Amends Internal Revenue Code provisions

allowing a tax exclusion for benefits paid to volunteer firefighters and emergency medical providers by states and local

government by: (1) increasing the amount of benefits excludible, and (2) extending such tax exclusion through 2015.

Actions Timeline

Jun 24, 2011: Introduced in House
Jun 24, 2011: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com · Public data belongs to the public.

https://legilist.com/legislator/F000451
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001180
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000549
https://legilist.com/bill/112/s/933
https://legilist.com

